Form PTO-1595				
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2643787			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Allan Robert Knoll	Name: SuperPower, Inc.			
Venkat Selvamanickam; and Chandra Reis /2-3	/- 07 Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	^			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	450 Duane Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of N	Street Address: 450 Duane Avenue			
Other				
	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12304			
Execution Date: 12/24/03; 12/24/03 and 12/23/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ b / 750 / 4 December 23 and 24			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is: 2003			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Dkt. No.: 1014-SP230				
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond				
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
TOLER, LARSON & ABEL, L				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: PO Box 29567	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-2469			
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78755-9567				
9. Signature.				
o. Oignature.				
	11111 / 21.			
Jeffrey S. Abel, Reg. No.: 36,079	///////////////////////////////////////			
Name of Person Signing	/////Signature Date			
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

ner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/12/2004 DBYRNE **/00**000090 502469 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

10750144

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable considerations of the land		eipt (of which is hereby	acknowledged,
I, an ASSIGNOR named belo			Duanesburg,	
	n Robert Knoll		Guilderland, NY	-
Venkat S	elvamanickam		Wynantskill, NY	
	Chandra Reis	of	Altamont, NY 12	2009, USA
hereby sell, assign and transf	er to			
			poration having a ctady, NY 12304	a place of business at 450
its successors, assigns and le world, including all rights to				le and interest throughout the (s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent Appli				
U.S. Patent Appli U.S. Provisional		on _		, or
			, filed on	
International App	olication No.: PC	CT/		filed on
			DUCTING ART D USING SAME	TICLES, AND METHODS , and naming as
INVENTOR(S): Al	llan Robert Kno	ll; Ve	enkat Selvamanicl	kam; AND Chandra Reis
and foreign applications (inc said invention(s), including of	luding internation divisions, continuing and to any and	onal, iuatic d all _l	regional and fore ons, continuations patents of every c	nd to any and all United States ign national applications) for -in-part, renewals, substitutes ountry or region that may be eissues and reexaminations
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § application number and filin (g date be inserte	ed he	re, if not already s	
I authorize ASSIGNEE to ap claim all rights of priority w			_	r said invention(s), and to
	ng international ossible to aid AS	, regi SSIG	onal, and foreign NEE, its successo	

- Page 1 of 2 -

Attorney Docket No.: 1014-SP230

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

RECORDED: 12/31/2003

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on 12/24/, 2003 by Allan Robert Knoll	-
--	---

Executed on	12/29	
		Venkat Selvamanickam

Executed on _	12/23/	, 200 3 by Andat R-
	,	Chandra Reis